1226
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinZLW
x
1 2
Drive shaft
Determination of the position of the drive
shaft (right or left), in the line of vision x!
1 = drive shaft left
2 =  drive shaft right
x = in the line of vision of drive shaft
drylin® ZLW | Order key
drylin®
ZLW
toothed belt
drives
ZLW-0630-OD-02-B-60-L-2000
Order key complete System:
Stroke length in mm
 ZLW-0630: max.1,000 mm, OD-Version max. 1,000 mm
 ZLW-1040: max. 2,000 mm, OD-Version max. 1,500 mm
 ZLW-1080: max. 2,000 mm
 ZLW-1660: max. 3,000 mm
Drive shaft
 L: Drive shaft left
 R: Drive shaft right
 L/R: Drive shaft both sides
Carriage length
 60:  60 mm
 100: 100 mm
 150: 150 mm
 200: 200 mm
 250: 250 mm
Design
 S: Type Standard
 B: Type Basic
Version
 02: with grooved ball bearings
Options (optional)
 OD: Reverse (0630/1040)
 LT:  For cold applications
 UW: For underwater applications
 SW: For splash water applications
Type
 0630
 1040
 1660
Belt drive axis
1227
drylin®
drive
technology
lubricant-free linear modules
clean operation, insensitive to dirt
toothed belts, rack drives, trapezoidal / high helix
threads
large range of accessories
cost-effective
configure online
drylin® E electrical drive technology:
Linear axes with motor
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1229
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu1228
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
drylin® E

 0040: TR14x4 mm (steel/stainless steel)
SAW-1040-EPL-07-S0020RG-450-17-M-S-000
Order key
Electrical connection alignment
 000: 0° (Standard)
 090: 90°
 180: 180°
 270: 270°
Assembly
 S: Assembly on the drive shaft
  (standard)
Motor option
 L: Litz wires
 M:  Metric connectors
 C: Encoders
 D: Encoder and brake
 F: Low profile connector
   (DC-Motor)
Motor size
 17:  NEMA17:
   recommended axis 0630
 23:  NEMA23:
   recommended axis 1040
 23XL: NEMA23XL:
   recommended axis 1040
 DC01:DC-Motor: 0,1 Nm
   recommended axis 0630
 DC03:DC-Motor: 0,3 Nm
   recommended axis
   0630/1040
 DC07:DC-Motor: 0,7 Nm
   recommended axis 0630
 DC15:DC-Motor: 1,5 Nm
   recommended axis
   1040/1660
Stroke length
 SAW-0630: max. 300 mm
 SAW-1040: max. 500 mm
 SAW-1660: max 750 mm
Lead screw end
 G: Threaded end
Lead screw material:
 S: steel
 E: stainless steel
Carriage length
SAW-0630
 06: 60 mm (Standard)
SAW-1040
 07: 69 mm (Standard)
 10: 100 mm
 15: 150 mm
SAW-1660
 15: 150 mm (Standard)
Type
Installation size
 0630
 1040
 1660
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
1233
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu

 0040: TR18x4 mm (steel/stainless steel)
SLW-1040-EPL-07-S 0020 R G-750-17-L-S-000
Order key
Electrical connection alignment
 000: 0° (standard)
 090: 90°
 180: 180°
 270: 270°
Assembly
 S: Assembly on the drive shaft
  (standard)
Motor option
 L: Litz wires
 M:  Metric connectors
 C: Encoders
 D: Encoder and brake
 F: Low profile connector
  (DC motor)
Motor size/Recommended axis
 17:  NEMA17 / 0630
 23:  NEMA23 / 1040, 1080
 23XL: NEMA23XL / 1040,
   1080, 1660
 34:  NEMA 34 / 2080
 DC01:DC-Motor: 0.1 Nm /
   0630
 DC03:DC-Motor: 0.3 Nm /
   0630, 1040
 DC07:DC-Motor: 0.7 Nm /
   1040
 DC15:DC-Motor: 1.5 Nm /
   1040, 1660
Stroke length
 SLW-0630: max. 300 mm
 SLW-1040/1080: max.
 750 mm (BB: max.500 mm)
 SLW-1660: max 750 mm
 SLW-2080: max. 1,000 mm
 (BB: 900 mm)
Lead screw end
 G: Threaded end
 Z: End 12h9 (with SLW-2080)
Lead screw material:
 S: steel
 E: stainless steel
Carriage length
SLW-0630
 06: 60 mm (Standard)
SLW-1040
 07: 69 mm (Standard)
 10: 100 mm
 15: 150 mm
SLW-1080/1660/2080
 15: 150 mm (Standard)
Installation size
 0630
 1040/1080
 1660
 2080
Type
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1237
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
1236

 0050: TR24x5 mm (steel/stainless steel)
SHT-12-BBZB-AWM-S0020RG-750-17-L-S-000
Order key
Electrical connection alignment
 000: 0° (standard)
 090: 90°
 180: 180°
 270: 270°
Assembly
 S: Assembly on the drive shaft
  (standard)
Motor option
 L: Litz wires
 M:  Metric connectors
 C: Encoders
 D: Encoder and brake
 F: Low profile connector
  (DC motor)
Motor size
 17:  NEMA17:
   recommended axis 12
 23:  NEMA23:
   recommended axis
   12/20
 23XL: NEMA23XL:
   recommended axis 20
 34:  NEMA34:
   recommended axis
   20/30
 DC01:DC-Motor: 0.1 Nm
   recommended axis 12
 DC03:DC-Motor: 0.3 Nm
   recommended axis 12
 DC07:DC-Motor: 0.7 Nm
   recommended axis 12
 DC15:DC-Motor: 1.5 Nm
   recommended axis 12
Stroke length
 SHT-12:  max. 750 mm
  (BB max. 500 mm)
 SHT-20:  max. 1,000 mm
  (BB max. 900 mm)
 SHT-30: max 1,250 mm
  (BB max. 1,000 mm)
Lead screw end
 G: Threaded end (with SHT-12)
 Z: End 12h9 (with SHT-20)
 Z: End 14h9 (with SHT-30)
Lead screw material:
 S: steel
 E: stainless steel
Shaft material
 AWM: Hard-anodized aluminum
 SWM: Cf53 (1.1213)
 EWM: stainless steel X105 (1.4125)
Type
Installation size
 12
 20
 30
Standard
Pretensioned (50 N)
Ball bearing
Ball bearing, preload. (50 N)
Ball bearing, zero backslash
(only SHT-12 with SG10x12)
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1238
drylin®
SHT- Linear-

* Assembly example, drive pin on both sides (connection alignment 0°):
drylin® E | Linear Axes with Motor | ZLW
Order key
ZLW-1040-02-B-60-L-750-17-M-S-000
Motor size
 17: NEMA17: recommended axis 0630
 23: NEMA23: recommended axis 1040
 23XL: NEMA23XL: recommended axis 1040
 34: NEMA34:  recom. axis 1040/1660
 DC01: DC-Motor 0.1 Nm:
  recommended axis 0630
 DC03:DC-Motor: 0.3 Nm:
   recommended axis 0630
 DC07:DC-Motor: 0.7 Nm
   recommended axis 1040
 DC15:DC-Motor: 1.5 Nm
   recommended axis 1040
Electrical connection alignment
 000: 0° (standard)
 090: 90°
 180: 180°
 270: 270°
Assembly*
Drive pin on one side
 S: Motor assembly on defined
  drive shaft (L or R)
Drive pin on both sides (L/R)
 L: Motor assembly on drive shaft left
 R: Motor assembly on drive shaft right
Motor option
 L: Litz wires
 M:  Metric connectors
 C: Encoders
 D: Encoder and brake
 F:  Low profile connector (DC motor)
Version
 02: With deep groove ball brgs
Installation size
 0630
 1040
 1660
Type
 ZLW
Stroke length
 ZLW-0630: max. 1,000 mm
 ZLW-1040: max. 2,000 mm
 ZLW-1660: max. 3,000 mm
Drive pins
 L:  Left-hand drive shaft
 R:  Right-hand drive shaft
 L/R:  Drive both sides
Carriage length
 60: 60 mm (only ZLW 0630)
 100: 100 mm
 150: 150 mm
 200: 200 mm
 250: 250 mm
Design
 S: Type series - standard
 B: Type series - basic
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1240
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
More information  www.igus.eu/eu/drylin 1241
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu

 2 versions
SLN-BB-27-02-0050-100-11-L-S-000
Order key:
Motor pin alignment
 000: 0° (standard)
 090: 90°
 180: 180°
 270: 270°
Assembly
 S:  Assembly with one drive shaft (standard)
Installation size
 27
Ball baering
Design
 02: With motor
Type
 SLN
Motor option
 L:  Litz wires
 C:  Encoders
Lead screw pitch
SLN-27:
 0008: M5x0,8 mm (stainless steel)
 0050: SG5x5 mm (stainless steel)
SLN
Drawings, dimensions, technical specifications, such as SLN  page 1191
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology drylin® E | Linear Axes with Motor | GRW
Cantilever axis with rack drive
Aluminum base body
Assembly option for limit reference
switch already integrated
Lubricant and maintenance-free
drylin® W low profile linear guide
igus® stepper motors
 Cost-effective
 Maintenance-free
 1 installation size
 4 Versions
GRW-0630-A-80-150-17-L-S-000
Order key:
Assembly
 S:  Assembly with one drive shaft (standard)
Installation size
 0630
Design
 A: Standard
Type
 GRW
Stroke length
  max. 150 mm
Carriage length
 80: 80 mm
Motor option
 L:  Litz wires
 M:   Metric connectors
 C:  Encoders
 D:  Encoder and brake
More information  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinGRW
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1243
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu1242
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen drylin® E | Accessories
Spacer
Adapter kit for simple gantry setup
The spacer is an aluminum standoff that brings the selec-
ted drylin® linear unit to a height that matches your NEMA
motor. An attachment feature for proximity switches is al-
ready integrated. Retro-fitting is also possible.
Part number matching linear modules Specification
AK-0011 ZLW-0630 2 assembly plates for XXY gantry setup, length: 100 mm
incl. 12 screwsAK-0012 ZLW-1040
More information  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinE
Using the new adapter kits, multi-axis gantries can be built
simply and quickly. The assembly preparation for
energy chains is already in place.
 Simple and fast multi-axes gantry setup
 For lead screw and toothed belt axes
 Energy chain assembly preparation
 Anodized aluminum
 Space and weight reducing
Typical application areas:
Handling systems, filling and retrieval equipment, feed
equipment, feeders, pick and place, interlinkage
systems, gantries, “intelligent” conveyor belts and trans-
portation systems
Part number matching linear modules  Height [mm] Specification
STY-104001 SLW-1040 21.0
1 spacer with integrated proximity switch tab.
Material: anodized aluminum
STY-108002 SLW-1080 21.0
STY-166006 SLW-1660 24.5
STY-20805 SLW-2080 20.0
STY-121001 SHT-12 17.5
STY-201801 SHT-20 22.0
Part number matching linear modules Specification
AK-0001 SLW-1040
2 spacers each, with integrated proximity switch tab.
including screws. Material: anodized aluminum
AK-0002 SLW-1080
AK-0003 SLW-1660
AK-0004 SLW-2080
AK-0006 SHT-12

with gear wheel
GRQ-10-A-56-120-11-L-01-000
Bestellschlüssel:
New in this catalog!
1244
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinE 1245
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
drylin® E | Stepper Motor Cables
Connecting cables
Part number Jacket Type Cable length Connectors
[m]
Power cable
MAT9043737 TPE CF9-CF.INI 3.0 straight
MAT9043738 TPE CF9-CF.INI 5.0 straight
MAT9043740 TPE CF9-CF.INI 10.0 straight
MAT9043742 TPE CF9-CF.INI 3.0 angled
MAT9043743 TPE CF9-CF.INI 5.0 angled
MAT9043745 TPE CF9-CF.INI 10.0 angled
Encoder (harnessed)
MAT90432594-3 PVC CF240 3.0 straight
MAT90432594-5 PVC CF240 5.0 straight
MAT90432594-10 PVC CF240 10.0 straight
MAT90436430-3 PVC CF240 3.0 angled
MAT90436430-5 PVC CF240 5.0 angled
MAT90436430-10 PVC CF240 10.0 angled
Part number Jacket Type Cable length Connectors
[m]
Power cable
MAT90439520-3 PUR CF78.UL 3.0 straight
MAT90439520-5 PUR CF78.UL 5.0 straight
MAT90439520-10 PUR CF78.UL 10.0 straight
Encoder (harnessed)
MAT90439519-3 PVC CF211 3.0 straight
MAT90439519-5 PVC CF211 5.0 straight
MAT90439519-10 PVC CF211 10.0 straight
Part number Jacket Type Cable length Connectors
[m]
Brake cable
MAT9043716 TPE CF9-CF.INI 3.0 straight
MAT9043717 TPE CF9-CF.INI 5.0 straight
MAT9043719 TPE CF9-CF.INI 10.0 straight
MAT9043724 TPE CF9-CF.INI 3.0 angled
MAT9043725 TPE CF9-CF.INI 5.0 angled
MAT9043727 TPE CF9-CF.INI 10.0 angled
Flange size 42 (NEMA17), 56 (NEMA23), 60 (NEMA23XL)
Flange size 42 (NEMA17), 56 (NEMA23), 60 (NEMA23XL)
Flange size 86 (NEMA34)
The ideal compliment to the drylin® E product range;

electrical
drive
technology drylin® E | Stepper Motors | Order key
MOT-AN-S-060-020-056-M-A-AAAA
Order key:
Specification
 AAAA: Standard
 AAAC: Encoders
 AAAD: Encoder & brake
Options
 A: Without
 C: Incremental encoder
 D: Incremental encoder & brake
Motor connection
 M: Metric connector
 L: Litz wires
Distance over hubs
 028: 28 mm (NEMA11)
 042: 42 mm (NEMA17)
 056: 56 mm (NEMA23)
 060: 60 mm (NEMA23XL)
 086: 86 mm (NEMA34)
Holding torque
 001: 0.1 Nm
 005: 0.5 Nm
 020: 2.0 Nm
 035: 3.5 Nm
 059: 5.9 Nm
Maximum voltage
 060: 60 V/DC
Motor type
 S: Stepper motor
Type
 AN: Design
Product type
 MOT: Motor
More information  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinE
drylin® E
electrical
drive
technology
1252
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/drylinE 1253
drylin®
SHT- Linear-
achsen
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
drylin® E | DC Motors
DC motor with spur gear
This small DC motor can be powered directly from a power
source, such as a battery. It reverses direction by changing

drylin® E | DC Motors | Characteristic Curves
MOT-AE-B-024-015-037-F-A-AAAA
Order key:
DC motor with spur gear
Specification
 AAAA: Standard
Options
 A: Without
Motor connection
 F: Low profile connector
Outer diameter
 037: 37 mm
Nominal torque
 001: 0,1 Nm
 003: 0,3 Nm
 007: 0,7 Nm
 015: 1,5 Nm
Operating voltage
 024: 24 V/DC
Motor type
 B: DC motor
Type
 AE: Design
Product type
 MOT: Motor
drylin® E | DC Motors
B1 B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4
Part number ±0.2 ±0.1 -0.013 ±0.025 ±1 ±1
MOT-AE-B-024-001-037-F-A-AAAA 37.0 38.0 31 7 6 12 M3 21.0 59.5 6.0 92.5